

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Obrist & Co., Inc. PO Box 581 Columbus, NE 68602 Telephone: (402) 564-2804 Fax: (402) 562-7950 Email: john@obristandcompany.com		Rutjens Construction Inc. 800 Lucan Lane/PO Box 99 Tilden, NE 68781 Telephone: (402) 368-2922 Fax: (402) 368-7822 Email: adam@rutjensconstruction.com		Myers Construction, Inc. 79849 Hwy 2 Broken Bow, NE 68822 Telephone: (308) 872-5469 Fax: (308) 872-2218 Email: myerco@kdsi.net	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER							
1. Construct New Lift Station, Complete; Including Lift Station Structure, Structural Concrete, Valve and Ventilation Manholes, Submersible Pumps and Controls, Interior Piping, Fittings, and Valves inside all Structures, All Ventilation and Drain Piping, Miscellaneous Metals, Accessories, All Piping Between Wet Well and Valve Manhole, Ventilation System, Electrical Work, Site Work, and All Other Required and Related Work as Shown on the Drawings and/or as Specified.	1 JOB	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 312,251.00	\$ 312,251.00	\$ 318,872.99	\$ 318,872.99
2. 12" PVC, SDR26, Sanitary Sewer Main	818 L.F.	42.50	34,765.00	41.45	33,906.10	57.42	46,969.56
3. 6" PVC, DR18 Sewer Force Main w/ Locator Wire	229 L.F.	23.50	5,381.50	25.14	5,757.06	52.78	12,086.62
4. 4" PVC, Schedule 40 Sanitary Sewer Service Line	90 L.F.	15.00	1,350.00	19.75	1,777.50	37.92	3,412.80
5. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	30 V.F.	425.00	12,750.00	485.00	14,550.00	467.20	14,016.00
6. Force Main Terminal Manhole	1 JOB	3,250.00	3,250.00	7,105.00	7,105.00	4,502.00	4,502.00
7. 6" D.I. - 45° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	2 Each	275.00	550.00	350.00	700.00	257.94	515.88
8. 6" D.I.- 11-1/4° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	3 Each	275.00	825.00	350.00	1,050.00	249.96	749.88
9. 12" Plug	1 Each	250.00	250.00	325.00	325.00	217.20	217.20
10. 4" Service Line Plug, Bend, and Steel Fence Post	9 Each	225.00	2,025.00	125.00	1,125.00	38.04	342.36
11. 12" x 4" Service Wye w/Bend	9 Each	325.00	2,925.00	310.00	2,790.00	613.59	5,522.31
12. 24" CMP	52 L.F.	68.00	3,536.00	62.00	3,224.00	60.57	3,149.64
13. Connect to Existing Sewer Main	1 Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	693.69	693.69
14. Crushed Rock Base Course for Lift Station Site	120 Tons	34.50	4,140.00	43.00	5,160.00	40.50	4,860.00
15. Crushed Rock Final Surfacing for Lift Station Site	60 Tons	35.50	2,130.00	45.00	2,700.00	36.00	2,160.00
16. Services, Silt Fence, Erosion Control Bales and Related Work	1 JOB	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
17. All Required Dewatering for the Project, NPDES Groundwater Dewatering Permit, and Related Services	1 JOB	85,000.00	85,000.00	41,150.00	41,150.00	134,250.00	134,250.00

Description	Contractor Obrist & Co., Inc.		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Myers Construction, Inc.		
	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER - CONT'D							
18. Testing and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Form	1 JOB	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID, GROUP A, SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION NO. 47- Item Nos. 1 through 18, inclusive:		\$ 386,877.50		\$ 440,070.66		\$ 562,720.93	
GROUP B - WATER EXTENSION DISTRICT NO. 64							
19. 12" PVC, DR 18, Water Main w/Locator Wire	1046 L.F.	\$ 36.50	\$ 38,179.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 40,898.60	\$ 43.77	\$ 45,783.42
20. 6" DIP Water Main	14 L.F.	35.00	490.00	44.74	626.36	42.14	589.96
21. 1" PE, SDR 7 Water Service Line	765 L.F.	15.00	11,475.00	20.75	15,873.75	29.20	22,338.00
22. Push or Jack Water Service Line Under Road surfacing	270 L.F.	15.00	4,050.00	15.00	4,050.00	29.20	7,884.00
23. 12" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	2,150.00	4,300.00	2,045.00	4,090.00	3,518.94	7,037.88
24. 6" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	925.00	1,850.00	895.00	1,790.00	1,318.74	2,637.48
25. 12" x 6" Tee	2 Each	385.00	770.00	715.00	1,430.00	462.72	925.44
26. 12" D.I.- 22-1/2° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	425.00	425.00	605.00	605.00	592.35	592.35
27. 12" D.I.- 11-1/4° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	310.00	310.00	600.00	600.00	340.26	340.26
28. Remove 12" Plug, Connect To Existing 12" Main	1 Each	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
29. 12" Plug	1 Each	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	217.20	217.20
30. 6" Hydrant w/ Grade Lok Connector	2 Each	2,850.00	5,700.00	4,110.00	8,220.00	5,274.15	10,548.30
31. 12" x 1" Corporate Stop w/Service Saddle	9 Each	375.00	3,375.00	410.00	3,690.00	789.21	7,102.89
32. 1" Curb Stop w/Roadway Box	9 Each	295.00	2,655.00	405.00	3,645.00	537.21	4,834.89
33. 1" Plug	9 Each	20.00	180.00	75.00	675.00	27.84	250.56
34. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1 JOB	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
35. Saw Cut, Remove Existing Asphalt and Replace w/8" PC Concrete Paving	30 Sq. Yds.	85.00	2,550.00	105.00	3,150.00	70.00	2,100.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID, GROUP B, WATER EXTENSION DISTRICT NO. 64, Item Nos. 19 through 35, inclusive:		\$ 78,009.00		\$ 93,193.71		\$ 116,282.63	
TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID, SEWER EXTENSION DISTRICT NO. 47, WATER EXTENSION DISTRICT NO. 64, GROUPS A AND B, Item No. 1 through 35, Inclusive:		\$ 464,886.50		\$ 533,264.37		\$ 679,003.56	
Contractor's Starting Date:		July 5, 2020		July 15, 2020		June 1, 2020	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		October 15, 2020		December 15, 2020		August 15, 2020	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		November 1, 2020		January 1, 2021		August 30, 2020	